TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Univision-EV Holdings, LLC		103/05/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Univision IP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	5999 Center Drive
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85926349	MISTICO E INEXPLICABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3102774730 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-277-4110 Email: jarciniega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Arciniega, c/o MWE LLP 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72922.10 (NAME CHANGE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
Signature:	/Jorge Arciniega/
	_

REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0661

TRADEMARK

900256298

Date:	05/28/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=DE - Name Change#page1.tif source=DE - Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0662



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIVISION-EV HOLDINGS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIVISION-EV HOLDINGS, LLC" TO

"UNIVISION IP HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 6:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

3187815 8100

130284584

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0264684

DATE: 03-07-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0663

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:13 PM 03/06/2013 FILED 06:09 PM 03/06/2013 SRV 130284584 - 3187815 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

UNIVISION-EV HOLDINGS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Univision-EV Holdings, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company has been changed to:

Univision IP Holdings, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 5th day of March, 2013.

Peter H. Lori, Authorized Person

OMM_US:71428889.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 05/28/2013